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rt is hereb) agreed b) Ann Elizabeth Patton ( .. Patton .. ) and the Consumer Affairs 

Division of the Department of Insurance. Financial Institutions and Professional Regis1ralion. as 

follO\\S: 

WHEREAS. John M. Huff. is the duly appointed Director of the Department of 

Insurance. f-inancial Institutions and Professional Registration. State of ~fissouri (hereinafter. 
' 

.. Director·· of the ·"''Department .. }. ~ hose duties. pursuant to Chapters 374. 375 and 381. RSMo. 

include the super. ision and regulat ion of the business of insurance; 

WHEREAS. the Consumer Affairs Di\ ision of the Department is charged with 

imcstigating producers and companies engaged in the business of insurance pursuanL to Sections 

374.085 and 3 74. 190. R \,fo and is aulhorized b) the Director co recommend enforcement action 

under Lhe la\, s relating LO insurance: 



\\ 1-IEREAS. Patton applied for renewal of an indh·idual producer license ,vith the 

Depanment, pursuant to Chapters 375 and 381, R \fo; 

\\ 1-lER[A . the Consumer Affairs D1, i ·ion· s im estigarion has revealed that Panon 

performed title searches in contemplation of the issuance of a title insurance pol ic) from Januar; 

1. ~009 to Fcbrual") 23. 2015. a task ,,hich requires a , alid producer license. in \liolation of 

Sccl!on 381.115.1 and 2(2). RS.\10 (Supp. 2013 ). ::iubjecting Patton to enforcement action by the 

Director: 

WHEREAS. Patton has been informed of her right to counsel and of her right to contest 

an) anempt b) the Department to discipline her insurance producer license. and states that she 

understands her rights to contest any such actions: 

A. ~D \\ HE REA ·. Patton aclulO\\ ledges and admits for purposes of this Agreement and 

for purposes of any future action b) the Director or the Consumer Affai rs Division based on at'l) 

addniooal violation of the insurance laws or regulations b) Panon in ,, hich action the Director or 

the Consumer Affairs Di\ ision all~ges that the , iolations described herein form part of a courst: 

of conducL a husiness practtce. or other such series of similar, iolations. or that future \iolations 

by Patton arc committed knowingl). intentional!) or in conscious disregard of the la""· that she 

performed title s·::arches in contemplation of the issuance of a Litle insurance polic) from Jatmary 

I. 2009 to Februaf} 23. ~O 15, in violation of Section 381.1 15. I and 2(2), RSMo ( upp. 2013). 

OW. THER[fORE. in lieu of an) recommendaiion or initiation by the Consumer 

Affairs Division of any action based on the \ iolntions cited in this Agreement and after being 

afforded the opporrunit) to consult legal counsel. Patton does hereb) \Olum.aril) and kno" ingl) 

surrender and forfeit the sum of seven hundred fift~ dollars ($750.00). such sum to be paid into 

the State School \lorn::),; J.und pursuant to Sections 374.046 and 374.280. RSMo ( upp.2013) 



Panon shall submn this sum to the Department b) cashier's check or mone) order made 

payable to the tate School Moneys Fund no later than May I. 20 I 5. 

The parnes agree that. should Lhe Director or the Division m the future allege an 

additionaJ \iolation of the insurance laws or regulations by Patton. nothing in 1his Agreement 

shall preclude the Director or the Consumer Affairs Di\ ision from introducing Patton· s 

admissions contained in this Agreement as e\ idence that the acts described herein fo rm part of a 

course of conduct. a bw>ine~s practice. or olher such series of similar \ iolations. or for purposes 

of sho""ing that such later alleged acts are committed knowingly. intentionally or in conscious 

disregard of the law. 

DAfED: ~ - -2.5-15 

OATCD: 5/'!)/ 15 

Return original to: 
t,.1ai:i orie Thompson 
t-.1issouri Department of Insurance. 

,\nn Elizabeth Patton 

Lo;~~ 
Carrie Couch. Acting Director 
Consumer Affairs Di\·ision 

Jonn lv1. Huff. Director 
Departmem of Insurance. Financial Institutions and 
Professional Registration 

f inancial Institutions and Professional Registration 
PO Box -+001 
Jefferson City. MO 65102 


